STATE OF UTAH < COUNTY OF.

Dated: May 09, 2023 10:59:36 AM



I hereby certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the Chip Shaner (10082) original filed in the Utah State Courts. B. Joseph Beecroft (10424) WITNESS my hand and seal OLSON SHANER this 30 day of may Attorney for Plaintiff 20 23 P.O. Box 26617 Salt Lake City, UT 84126 Telephone: 866/211-8660 Email: olsonshaner@gmail.com

DISTRICT/J/OVENILE COURT pristing

CLERK

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

NAR INC

Reference No.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Plaintiff,

2638990

٧.

Case No. 239905176

NANCY SCOTT

Defendant(s).

JUDGE BARRY LAWRENCE

The Plaintiff having filed its cause of action, the Clerk having entered the default against Defendant(s):

NANCY SCOTT

and upon presentation of evidence of the amounts due Plaintiff by reason of unpaid goods and services, it is hereby:

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s) as follows:

PRINCIPAL BALANCE:	\$ 18800.04
PRE-JUDGMENT INTEREST SINCE 12/20/2022:	\$ 643.81
COLLECTION COSTS:	\$ 0.00
COMPLAINT FILING FEE:	\$ 375.00
PROCESS SERVICE FEE:	\$ 24.00
OTHER COURT COSTS:	\$ 0.00
ATTORNEY FEES:	\$ 0.00
STATUTORY COLLECTION COSTS:	\$ 0.00
TREBLE DAMAGES:	\$ 0.00
LESS PAYMENTS RECEIVED	-\$ 0.00
LESS ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS:	-\$
TOTAL AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:	\$ 19842.85

- 2. With post-judgment interest accruing on such Total Judgment at 10% plus the federal post-judgment interest rate being 4.73% which is in accordance with Utah Code Ann. 15-1-4(4).
- 3. This Judgment may include costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the collection of the Judgment and may be augmented subject to court approval for additional attorney's fees pursuant to Rule 73, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.

****THE SIGNATURE FOR THIS PAPER APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE***

FIRST DEFENDANT NAME: NANCY SCOTT ADDRESS: 2561 S 1800 E SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84106 DOB: 02/03/1955

SS#: XXX-XX-3678

SECOND DEFENDANT

NAME: ADDRESS:

DOB:

SS#: XXX-XX-

NAR INC v. NANCY SCOTT Case No. 239905176

2 of 2 14118229 B: 11426 P: 552 Page 2 of 4

Chip Shaner (10082)
B. Joseph Beecroft (10424)
OLSON SHANER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 26617
Salt Lake City, UT 84126
Telephone:866/211-8660
Email: olsonshaner@gmail.com
Reference No. 2638990

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

NAR INC

JUDGMENT INFORMATION	STATEMENT	
V.		Case No. 239905176
NANCY SCOTT		
Defendant(s).	JUDGE BARRY LAWRENCE	

- 1. The Plaintiff in this action, as judgment creditor, provides the following information in compliance with Section 78B-5-201.
- 2. The correct name of the judgment debtor is

NANCY SCOTT

3. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is

2561 S 1800 E SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84106

4. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is

2561 S 1800 E

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84106

- The judgment debtor is a natural person and

 (a) the social security number of the judgment debtor is

 XXX-XX-3678,
 - (b) the date of birth of the judgment debtor is 02/03/1955,
 - (c) the driver license number of the judgment debtor is

6. The name and address of the judgment creditor is

NAR INC. 1600 W 2200 S #410 WVC, UT 84119

- 7. The amount of the judgment is: \$19842.85
- 8. The judgment was entered on: 05/09/2023
- 9. The judgment has not been stayed.
- 10. The judgment creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by Section 78B-5-201 but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

DATED this 7 day of June, 2023.

/s/ Chip Shaner

Chip Shaner

3RD DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

NAR INC vs. NANCY SCOTT

CASE NUMBER 239905176 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

BARRY LAWRENCE

PARTIES

Plaintiff - NAR INC

Represented by: RANDOLPH CHIP SHANER JR

Represented by: B JOSEPH BEECROFT

Defendant - NANCY SCOTT

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

COLLINICA	
Total Revenue Amount Due:	430.00
Amount Paid:	430.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT	10K-MORE
Original Amount Due:	375.00
Amended Amount Due:	375.00
Amount Paid:	375.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due: 1.00
Amended Amount Due: 1.00
Amount Paid: 1.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due: 4.00
Amended Amount Due: 4.00
Amount Paid: 4.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

```
PROCEEDINGS
04-04-2023 Filed: Complaint
04-04-2023 Filed return: Summons on Return upon SELF for
                 Party Served: NANCY SCOTT
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: March 29, 2023
                    Garnishee:
04-04-2023 Case filed by efiler
04-04-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 375.00
04-04-2023 COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received: 375.00
04-04-2023 Judge BARRY LAWRENCE assigned.
04-04-2023 Note: discovery tier set to 1
04-04-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-06-2023 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration IN SUPPORT OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
05-06-2023 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration OF COLLECTION COST
05-06-2023 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
05-06-2023 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
05-06-2023 Filed: Memorandum of Costs
05-06-2023 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
05-06-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-09-2023 Filed: Default Certificate
05-09-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-09-2023 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
                 Judge BARRY LAWRENCE
                 Signed May 09, 2023
05-09-2023
            Judgment # 1 Entered 19,842.85
                                                                               madisons
            Creditor : NAR INC
            Debtor : NANCY SCOTT
                        375.00 FilingFees
                        643.81 PreJdmtInt
                        18,800.04 Principal
                        24.00 ProcServFee
            19,842.85 Judgment Grand Total
05-09-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-09-2023 Case Disposition is Judgment
           Disposition Judge is BARRY LAWRENCE
05-25-2023 Filed: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
05-25-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
05-30-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
05-30-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
05-30-2023 CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
05-30-2023 CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
           Note: Mail Payment;
07-04-2023 Filed: APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
07-04-2023 Filed: Writ of Execution (Proposed)
07-05-2023 Issued: Writ of Execution
```

08-25-2023 12:05 PM

Clerk CAMI BUTTERFIELD

07-05-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

07-05-2023 WRIT OF EXECUTION Payment Received: 50.00

07-05-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

